KEYSTONE WIRELESS LLC

INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION

Attachment 1

In connection with its application for authority to provide Global or Limited Global Resale to all international points, Keystone Wireless LLC ("Key" or "Applicant") provides below the information required by Sections 63.18 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.18, and requested in Questions 10-20 of the Commission's application form.

Section 63.18 (a): Name, address and telephone number of Applicant

Keystone Wireless LLC. 4050 Crums Mill Rd Harrisburg, Pa 17112 (610) 367-1228

Section 63.18 (b): Jurisdiction of organizations

Key is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Delaware

Section 63.18 (c): Correspondence concerning this Application

Robert C Martin PC Management, Inc. 27599 Riverview Center Blvd, Suite 201 Bonita Springs, Florida 34134 (239) 335-1325

Todd Slamowitz, Esq. Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, Chartered 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1500 McLean, VA 22102

Phone: (703) 584-8673 Fax: (703) 584-8696

Email: tslamowitz@fcclaw.com

Section 63.18 (i): Information regarding the Applicant's foreign carrier status or affiliation (Answer to Question 12):

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18 (k): Information regarding the Applicant's affiliated foreign carrier:

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18 (m): Classification as non-dominant carrier:

Not Applicable.

Section 63.18 (p): Request for streamlined processing (Answer to Question 9):

Streamlined processing is appropriate for this Application under section 63.12 of the Commission's Rules because, for every country for which authority is requested in this Application, (1) Key has no foreign affiliates; and (2) Key is not affiliated with any dominant U.S. carrier; and no authority is requested to provide switched basic service over private lines to a country for which the Commission has not previously authorized the provision of switched services over private lines.